8 O Ķ



09-08-1998



OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

DOCKET NO. 9703-0001-3 CIP

FORM PTO-1595

1-31-92

PATENTS ONLY

Clegory of Maler	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradem	arks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Address: 4591, route 143, Drummondville Quebec, CANADA, J2B 6W3	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
□ Yes ≅ No 3. Nature of Conveyance: □ Assignment □ Change of Name □ Ves ≅ No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: □ A. Patent Application No.(s) □ Mail Application No.(s) □ Patent No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: □ Collaboration Service of Col	Michel HOULE	Name: J. HOULE & FILS INC.
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Security Agreement		
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) C. Ital number of applications and patents involved patents involv	□ Assignment □ Security Agreement □ Other	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/123,557 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☒ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C. Attorneys at Law Fourth Floor 1755 Jefferson Davis Highway Arlington, Virginia 22202 Arlington, Virginia 22202 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. C. Irvin McClelland Name of Person Signing Registration No. 21.124 Signature Gregory J. Maier Total number of applications and patents involved:	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ⋈ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C. Attorneys at Law Fourth Floor 1755 Jefferson Davis Highway Arlington, Virginia 22202 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. C. Irvin McClelland Name of Person Signing Registration No. 21.124 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ⋈ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	If this document is being filed together with a new app	dication, the execution date of the application is:
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ≥ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C. Attorneys at Law Fourth Floor 1755 Jefferson Davis Highway Arlington, Virginia 22202 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 1755 Jefferson Davis Highway Arlington, Virginia 22202 Bo NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. C. tryin McClelland Name of Person Signing Registration No. 21,124 Gregory J. Maier Total number of applications and patents involved: 1. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 8. Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: 15-0030 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Signature Gregory J. Maier Total number of pages inclusions and patents involved: 1. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3. Total number of applications and patents involved: 4. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5. Total number of applications and patents involved: 6. Total number of applications	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C. Attorneys at Law Fourth Floor 1755 Jefferson Davis Highway Arlington, Virginia 22202 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 15-0030 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. C. two McClelland Name of Person Signing Registration No. 21.124 Gregory J. Maier 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1. Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 15-0030 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Signature Gregory J. Maier 7. Total number of applications and patents involved 1. Section 1. Total number of applications and patents involved 1. Signature Gregory J. Maier	09/123,557	
OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C. Attorneys at Law Fourth Floor 1755 Jefferson Davis Highway Arlington, Virginia 22202 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. C. Ivin McClelland Name of Person Signing Registration No. 21,124 Registration No. 21,124 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40,00 S Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Nemous at the copy of this page if paying by deposit account) To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Signature Gregory J. Maier Total number of pages inclusions and the content of pages inclusions and the content of pages inclusions and the content of pages inclusions.	Additional a	numbers attached? □ Yes ⊠ No
MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C. Attorneys at Law Fourth Floor 1755 Jefferson Davis Highway Arlington, Virginia 22202 8. Deposit account number: 15-0030 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. C. Irvin McClelland Name of Person Signing Registration No. 21,124 Gregory J. Maier Senciosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account Nathorized to be charged to deposit account Structure and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Signature Gregory J. Maier Gregory J. Maier	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. C. Irvin McClelland Name of Person Signing Registration No. 21,124 Gregory J. Maier Statement and signature Signature Gregory J. Maier Conversheet: 3	MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C. Attorneys at Law Fourth Floor 1755 Jefferson Davis Highway	 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 15-0030 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. C. Irvin McClelland Name of Person Signing Registration No. 21,124 Gregory J. Maier Total number of pages included the copy of the	DO NO	OT USE THIS SPACE
of the original document. C. Irvin McClelland Name of Person Signing Registration No. 21,124 Gregory J. Maier Signature Gregory J. Maier Cover sheet: 3	9. Statement and signature	
Name of Person Signing Registration No. 21,124 Gregory J. Maier Gregory J. Maier Cover sheet: 3		rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Registration No. 21,124 Gregory J. Maier Total number of pages included and cover sheet: 3		S/28/28
Registration Number 15 599	Registration No. 21,124 Gre	gory J. Maier Total number of pages including
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
Do not detach this portion		not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

09/04/1998 DNGUYEN 00000296 09123557

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:581

A1, 00 (P)

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503

ROBIC

MONTREAL, CANADA

1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Michel HOULE

of 1036, route 139, Wickham, Quebec, CANADA, J0C 1S0

having invented certain new and useful improvements in

DRUM PRESS EXTRACTOR

for which I am about to make an application for Letters Patent of the United States:

AND WHEREAS, J. HOULE & FILS INC.

hereinafter referred to as the assignee, residing at 4591, route 143, Drummondville, Quebec, CANADA, J2B 6W3

is desirous of acquiring all interest therein:

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar paid to me by said assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I by these presents, do sell and assign to the said assignee all my right, title and interest, for the territory of the United States, in and to my invention as fully set forth and described in the specification which I have executed on the 28 day of July preparatory to obtaining a patent therefor in the United States of America, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee to the full end of the term for which the said Letters Patent shall be issued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made.

I further agree to execute such papers for substitute, continuation, divisional or reissue application or applications and perform such other proper acts as said assignee may deem necessary to secure to said assignee the rights herein assigned.

I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the resulting Letters Patent to the said assignee for his interest, sole use and behoof and his legal representatives.

SIGNED at

St Nicéphore, Quebec, CANADA

This 28 day of La

1998

<u>WITNESSES:</u>

Michel HOULE

luppauli

PATENT REEL: 9419 FRAME: 0140

RECORDED: 08/28/1998